 © © © © Texcell Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
- 1 -
 Solid State Relay (Single Phase AC Output) KSB
1. DESCRIPTION
  KSB series is printed board mounted solid state relay. Load current is 2A, 3A including zero cross and
random-on switching control. The control voltage is 4-15VDC and 15-32VDC, isolation voltage is 4000VACrms.
High EMC and high inrush current capability.
2. APPLICATION

Ambient Storage Temperature Range -30℃ ~ +100℃
Weight [Typical] 15g
5. ORDERING INFORMATION
KSB   240   D   3   R   -L   -T ①     ②   ③  ④   ⑤  ⑥   ⑦ ① Relay Model KSB ② Load Voltage
240: 240VAC
380: 380VAC ③ Control D: DC control ④ Load Current
2: 2Amp
3: 3Amp ⑤ Switching Mode
None: Zero crossing
R: Random-on ⑥ Control Voltage
L: 4-15VDC
H: 15-32VDC ⑦ Footprint
None: Standard footprint
T: T type footprint
 © © © © Texcell Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
- 3 -
6. INSTALLATION
7. WIRING DIAGRAM
8. THERMAL CURVE